A4

Snohomish County

Contract Amendment:
RFP Number:
Amendment Date:

Title:

Contractor:

Department of Finance
Purchasing and Contracting

12
RFP-40-19SR
03/06/24

Janitorial Services

Ecobrite Services

It is mutually agreed between Snohomish County and Ecobrite Services that the total increase to the
contract price is $209,565.60 for the remainder of the contract term ending 3/11/2026.

Service work shall be accomplished for annual increase of $104,782.80 per Attachment B with a start

date of 3/12/2024.

All other terms and conditions of the RFP 40-19SR shall remain unchanged

“‘COUNTY”

‘CONTRACTOR”

K . Digitally signed by Klein, Ken ' 2/’
lel n , Ke n Date: 2024.03.13 13:19:04

Signature: -07'00 Signature:
Ken Klein Name: Benjami%on
Executive Director
Title: Vice president
Date: Date: 3/19/2024

COUNCIL USE ONLY
Approved 3/13/2024

ECAF# _ 2024-0289

MOT/ORD Motion 24-119




